

*Misc. CASE: 04/2016*

28-02-2017

Petitioners file hazira through ld lawyer.

O.P. No.1 appears through a ld lawyer and by a petition praying for adjournment to file objection.

Copy is not served. Perused the petition and the record.

The prayer is made for want of documents.

The prayer is allowed.

To 04-04-2017 for filing objection of O.P No.1 and appearance of O.P No.2.

Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Purulia