

Misc. CASE: 04/2016

21-02-2018

O.P files hazira through ld lawyer.

A verified petition has been filed on behalf of the petitioner and praying passing necessary order for amendment of application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC read with section 151 CPC.

Copy is served.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of the O.P and praying for time to file objection against the petition filed by the petitioner u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC read with section 151 CPC.

Copy is served. Perused the petition and the record.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

So, the case is adjourned today.

To 11-04-2018 for hearing of the application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC read with section 151 CPC. Objection, if any, in the mean time.

To date for hearing of the petition dated 13-04-2017.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Purulia