

Misc Case- 04/2016 (16 of 2016)

02-04-2022

O.P namely, Kashinath Singh is present by filing hazira. Petitioner filed hazira of one witness.

The case is taken up hearing.

PW-1 namely, Aniruddha Prasad Singh is tendered and examined in chief by his Ld. Lawyer and cross-examined by the Ld. Lawyer for the O.P and deffered.

O.P filed a petition praying for time for further evidence. Copy is served.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Petitioner filed documents as per list.

During the examination the death certificate of Smt. Ganeshi Devi since deceased marked as Exhibit-1 and xerox copies of the letters received by Post master, Purulia Head Post Office dated 20.02.2006 and 08.08.2007 marked as 'X' and 'X/1' for identification.

To 20-05-2022 for further evidence.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia