

Misc Case- 04/2016 (16 of 2016)

04-04-2023

Today is fixed for further evidence. Both sides filed separate haziras through Ld. Lawyers. Examination in chief of PW-2 Rup Kumar Singh has been filed. Copy is served. Let it be kept with the record. OP filed an adjournment petition on the grounds stated therein. Copy is served.

Heard considered and the prayer is allowed.

To 12-05-2023 for further evidence.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia