

Misc Case- 04/2016 (16 of 2016)

18-12-2023

Today is fixed for further evidence. Petitioner filed hazira through Ld. lawyer . OP filed objection in the matter of affidavit of examination in chief filed by the PW-2 , Sri Rup Kumar Singh . Copy is served. Let it be kept with the record .

Heard both sides .

Tix 17-02-2024 for hearing the objection filed by the OP today .

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia